OP \$1690.00 4155858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CION AGENT, LLC		03/22/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CF ENTERTAINMENT INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	AMERICA'S COURT, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	BYRON ALLEN ENTERTAINMENT, LLC
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	CARS.TV, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	COMEDY.TV, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0743

900443891

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	COMICS UNLEASHED PRODUCTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	THE GOSSIP QUEENS, INC.		
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	ENTERTAINMENT CONTENT, INC.		
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS, INC.		
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM, INC.		
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

Name: ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.NET, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MEDIA INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NEDIA INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC.				
City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MEDIA INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TY, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: Cotporation: CALIFORNIA Name:	Name:	ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.NET, INC.		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MEDIA INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MEDIA INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name:	City:	Los Angeles		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MEDIA INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: California Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: California Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: California Name: The FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: California Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: California Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: California Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MEDIA INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC.	Postal Code:	90067		
Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: Cappeles State/Country: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Name:	ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MEDIA INC.		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: Capperation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	City:	Los Angeles		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Name: ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Postal Code:	90067		
Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: The FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Name:	ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC.		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	City:	Los Angeles		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Name: ES.TV, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Postal Code:	90067		
Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Name:	ES.TV, INC.		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	City:	Los Angeles		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Name: THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Postal Code:	90067		
Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Name:	THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC.		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	City:	Los Angeles		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Name: FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Postal Code:	90067		
Street Address:1925 Century Park East, 10th FloorCity:Los AngelesState/Country:CALIFORNIAPostal Code:90067Entity Type:Corporation: CALIFORNIAName:JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC.Street Address:1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
City: Los Angeles State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Name:	FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC.		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
Postal Code: 90067 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	City:	Los Angeles		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Name: JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC. Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Postal Code:	90067		
Street Address: 1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor	Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
	Name:	JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC.		
City: Los Angeles	Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor		
	City:	Los Angeles		

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	JUSTICE CENTRAL MEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	MYDESTINATION.TV, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	MR. BOX OFFICE MEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	PETS.TV, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	RECIPE.TV, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	SMART MEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
•	TDADEMADIA

Name:	URBAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MOTION PICTURES, LLC
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS DIGITAL MEDIA, LLC
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4155858	CARS.TV
Registration Number:	4949154	CARS.TV
Registration Number:	4891186	COMEDY.TV
Registration Number:	4486464	COMEDY.TV
Registration Number:	4056832	AMERICA'S COURT
Registration Number:	4056853	AMERICA'S COURT WITH JUDGE ROSS
Registration Number:	4637456	BEAUTIFUL HOMES
Registration Number:	3144698	BEAUTIFUL HOMES & GREAT ESTATES
Registration Number:	4283135	CAREER DAY
Registration Number:	3268247	COMICS UNLEASHED
Registration Number:	3510179	COMICS UNLEASHED
Registration Number:	3109268	DESIGNERS FASHIONS & RUNWAYS
Registration Number:	3435945	ENTERTAINERS
Registration Number:	4746446	ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS
Registration Number:	2821915	ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM
Registration Number:	3085122	EVERY WOMAN
Registration Number:	4171936	FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK
Registration Number:	3176208	GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE

Registration Number: 4696228 JUSTICE CENTRAL Registration Number: 4827258 JUSTICE CENTRAL.TV Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Registration Number: 45060044 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 45060044 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 4661911 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 4228652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 340860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3419813 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: <th>Property Type</th> <th>Number</th> <th>Word Mark</th>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4335218 JUSTICE FOR ALL Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN' IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Registration Number: 4506084 M.R. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 5124911 PODCAST PLANET Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 4661911 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665886 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 4665886 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3250815 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 404531 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 50046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 500294	Registration Number:	4696228	JUSTICE CENTRAL	
Registration Number: 3087462 KICKIN'IT Registration Number: 3219479 LATIN LIFESTYLES Registration Number: 4366674 LEGACYTV Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Registration Number: 4665886 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665866 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 3184767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 32240860 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 3852633 THE GREDIE Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM	Registration Number:	4827258	JUSTICECENTRAL.TV	
Registration Number: 3219479	Registration Number:	4335218	JUSTICE FOR ALL	
Registration Number: 4366674 LEGACYTV Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 5124911 PODCAST PLANET Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 4661911 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665886 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 5002044 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTY.COM	Registration Number:	3087462	KICKIN' IT	
Registration Number: 4506084 MR. BOX OFFICE Registration Number: 5124911 PODCAST PLANET Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 4661911 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 4685622 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3219479	LATIN LIFESTYLES	
Registration Number: 5124911 PODCAST PLANET Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Registration Number: 4661911 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 3409313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3049128 PETSTV Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 4152136 MYDESTINATION.TV	Registration Number:	4366674	LEGACYTV	
Registration Number: 3219056 RECIPE TV Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Registration Number: 4661911 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3852815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 412213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4522354 MYDESTINATION.	Registration Number:	4506084	MR. BOX OFFICE	
Registration Number: 3956486 RECIPE.TV Registration Number: 4661911 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 4328652 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3855815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3045128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 412213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMART	Registration Number:	5124911	PODCAST PLANET	
Registration Number: 4661911 SUPREME JUSTICE Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETS.TV Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354	Registration Number:	3219056	RECIPE TV	
Registration Number: 4665686 SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WA	Registration Number:	3956486	RECIPE.TV	
Registration Number: 3164767 THE AMERICAN ATHLETE Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART TV <tr< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4661911</th><th>SUPREME JUSTICE</th></tr<>	Registration Number:	4661911	SUPREME JUSTICE	
Registration Number: 4328652 THE FIRST FAMILY Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV	Registration Number:	4665686	SUPREME JUSTICE WITH JUDGE KAREN	
Registration Number: 3240860 THE WRITER'S HOT LIST Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS	Registration Number:	3164767	THE AMERICAN ATHLETE	
Registration Number: 4109313 THE YOUNG ICONS Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4328652</th> <th>THE FIRST FAMILY</th>	Registration Number:	4328652	THE FIRST FAMILY	
Registration Number: 3835113 URBAN STYLE Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	3240860	THE WRITER'S HOT LIST	
Registration Number: 3250815 WE HAVE A DREAM Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	4109313	THE YOUNG ICONS	
Registration Number: 4179972 WE THE PEOPLE Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	3835113	URBAN STYLE	
Registration Number: 4126431 WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN Registration Number: 3852633 THEGRIO Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	3250815	WE HAVE A DREAM	
Registration Number:3852633THEGRIORegistration Number:5010524PETS.TVRegistration Number:3046128PETSTVRegistration Number:3049973PETSTV.COMRegistration Number:5007267FRegistration Number:5020944FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIARegistration Number:5020947FREESTYLE RELEASINGRegistration Number:4112213ES.TVRegistration Number:4158156MYDESTINATION.TVRegistration Number:4522354SMARTTV.COMRegistration Number:2286864SMART TVRegistration Number:4099700SMART TVRegistration Number:4522353THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TVRegistration Number:3975149THE GOSSIP QUEENSSerial Number:87185688AUTOMOTIVE.TVSerial Number:86901428BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	4179972	WE THE PEOPLE	
Registration Number: 5010524 PETS.TV Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	4126431	WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN	
Registration Number: 3046128 PETSTV Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	3852633	THEGRIO	
Registration Number: 3049973 PETSTV.COM Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	5010524	PETS.TV	
Registration Number: 5007267 F Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	3046128	PETSTV	
Registration Number: 5020944 FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	3049973	PETSTV.COM	
Registration Number: 5020947 FREESTYLE RELEASING Registration Number: 4112213 ES.TV Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	5007267	F	
Registration Number:4112213ES.TVRegistration Number:4158156MYDESTINATION.TVRegistration Number:4522354SMARTTV.COMRegistration Number:2286864SMART TVRegistration Number:4099700SMART TVRegistration Number:4522353THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TVRegistration Number:3975149THE GOSSIP QUEENSSerial Number:87185688AUTOMOTIVE.TVSerial Number:86901428BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	5020944	FREESTYLE DIGITAL MEDIA	
Registration Number: 4158156 MYDESTINATION.TV Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	5020947	FREESTYLE RELEASING	
Registration Number: 4522354 SMARTTV.COM Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	4112213	ES.TV	
Registration Number: 2286864 SMART TV Registration Number: 4099700 SMART TV Registration Number: 4522353 THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV Registration Number: 3975149 THE GOSSIP QUEENS Serial Number: 87185688 AUTOMOTIVE.TV Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	4158156	MYDESTINATION.TV	
Registration Number:4099700SMART TVRegistration Number:4522353THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TVRegistration Number:3975149THE GOSSIP QUEENSSerial Number:87185688AUTOMOTIVE.TVSerial Number:86901428BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	4522354	SMARTTV.COM	
Registration Number:4522353THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TVRegistration Number:3975149THE GOSSIP QUEENSSerial Number:87185688AUTOMOTIVE.TVSerial Number:86901428BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	2286864	SMART TV	
Registration Number:3975149THE GOSSIP QUEENSSerial Number:87185688AUTOMOTIVE.TVSerial Number:86901428BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	4099700	SMART TV	
Serial Number:87185688AUTOMOTIVE.TVSerial Number:86901428BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	Registration Number:	4522353	THE SMART WAY TO WATCH TV	
Serial Number: 86901428 BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS		3975149	THE GOSSIP QUEENS	
	Serial Number:	87185688	AUTOMOTIVE.TV	
	Serial Number:	86901428	BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	
	Serial Number:	86444868	FORECAST.TV	
Serial Number: 86242057 GBL.TV	Serial Number:	86242057	GBL.TV	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87151852	GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE
Serial Number:	86674298	HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE
Serial Number:	86674193	LEGACY.TV
Serial Number:	86643165	LEGADO.TV
Serial Number:	86901423	NEW YORK COUGARS
Serial Number:	86527693	PODCASTPLANET.TV
Serial Number:	86080922	SNN.TV
Serial Number:	86674254	THE LEGACY NETWORK
Serial Number:	86759239	THE VERDICT WITH JUDGE HATCHETT
Serial Number:	86901435	TRENDING FUNNY
Serial Number:	86826627	TURTLES CROSSING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-558-4229

Email: demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFAELE A. DEMARCO
SIGNATURE:	/RAFFAELE A. DEMARCO/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page6.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=SC1-#4619991-v1-Project_Storm_-_Trademark_Security_Release_(EXECUTED)#page9.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") made as of March 22, 2018, is granted by CION AGENT, LLC (the "Collateral Agent"), as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement referred to below) in favor of the "Grantors" (defined below in Schedule B). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Collateral Agent and certain other parties entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including, without limitation, the trademarks and any registrations and applications relating thereto, set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2017 at Reel 5991 Frame 0047, Reel 5991 Frame 0098, Reel 5991 Frame 0064, Reel 5991 Frame 0081, Reel 5991 Frame 0116, Reel 5987 Frame 0659, Reel 5987 Frame 0676, Reel 5991 Frame 0133, Reel 5991 Frame 0150, and Reel 5989 Frame 0456;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby (i) releases, terminates and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest, and (ii) reassigns to Grantors, any right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have, in each case, in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by each Grantor or in which each Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, logos, designs, fictitious business names other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including

SC1:4607438.2

registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>"), including the registrations and registrations applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by a Grantor and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby,

- (b) all additions and improvements to the foregoing, renewals and extensions thereof, rights to sue or otherwise recover for infringements or other violations thereof, which, for the avoidance of doubt, shall not be exercisable by the Collateral Agent or any of the Secured Parties unless an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing,
 - (c) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and
- (d) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds, products, accessions, rents and profits of any and all of the foregoing.

Section 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent shall, at the request and expense of the Grantors, timely take, or cause to be taken, all appropriate action, do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper or advisable under applicable law, execute and deliver any additional documents and other papers, and perform any additional acts that may be necessary or desirable to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral, and to consummate and make effective the transactions contemplated by this Release.

Section 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

Section 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

SC1:4607438.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> CION AGENT, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: CION Investment Corporation, its sole managing member

By Name: Keith S. Franz
Title: Managing Director
Chief Financial Officer

Schedule A

I. Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Status	Country
Cars.tv, Inc.	Cars.TV	77825790/ 4155858	Registered	USA
Cars.tv, Inc.	Cars.TV	86537729 4949154	Registered	USA
Comedy.tv, Inc.	Comedy.tv	86246358 4891186	Registered	USA
Comedy.tv, Inc.	Comedy.tv	77788640/ 4486464	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	America's Court	77840224/ 4056832	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	America's Court with Judge Ross	77855349/ 4056853	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	Automotive.TV	87185688	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	Beautiful Homes	85261488/ 4637456	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	BEAUTIFUL HOMES & GREAT ESTATES	78615329/ 3144698	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	BEVERLY HILLS COUGARS	86901428	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	CAREER DAY	85695376/ 4283135	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	COMICS UNLEASHED	1136921/ 1136921	Registered	Australia
Entertainment Content, Inc.	COMICS UNLEASHED	5307046/ 5307046	Registered	European Community
Entertainment Content, Inc.	COMICS UNLEASHED	755702/ 755702	Registered	New Zealand
Entertainment Content, Inc.	COMICS UNLEASHED	78965613/ 3268247	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	COMICS UNLEASHED	78966449/ 3510179	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	DESIGNERS FASHIONS & RUNWAYS	78666358/ 3109268	Registered	USA

SC1:4607438.2

Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Status	Country
Entertainment Content, Inc.	ENTERTAINERS	78616575/ 3435945	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	EntertainmentStudios	86272385/ 4746446	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM	75940662/ 2821915	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	EVERY WOMAN	78616586/ 3085122	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	FORECAST.TV	86444868	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	FUNNY YOU SHOULD ASK	77469888/ 4171936	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	GBL.TV	86242057	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	GLOBAL BASKETBALL LEAGUE	87151852	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	GLOBAL BUSINESS PEOPLE	78616588/ 3176208	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	HOLLYWOOD JUSTICE	86674298	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	JusticeCentral.TV	85437186/ 4696228	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	JusticeCentral.TV	85437189 4827258	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	JUSTICE FOR ALL	85095315/ 4335218	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	KICKIN' IT	78616582/ 3087462	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	LATIN LIFESTYLES	78666539/ 3219479	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	LEGACYTV	85369894/ 4366674	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	LEGACY.TV	86674193	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	LEGADO.TV	86643165	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	MR. BOX OFFICE	85629752/ 4506084	Registered	USA

SC1:4607438.2

Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Status	Country
Entertainment Content, Inc.	NEW YORK COUGARS	86901423	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	Podcast Planet	86527741 5124911	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	PodcastPlanet.TV	86527693	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	RECIPE TV	78615327/ 3219056	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	RECIPE.TV	77824766/ 3956486	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	SNN.TV	86080922	Abandoned ¹	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	Supreme Justice	86086481/ 4661911	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	Supreme Justice with Judge Karen	86086478/ 4665686	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	THE AMERICAN ATHLETE	78615326/ 3164767	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	THE FIRST FAMILY	85095281/ 4328652	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	THE LEGACY NETWORK	86674254	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	The Verdict With Judge Hatchett	86759239	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	THE WRITER'S HOT LIST	78665939/ 3240860	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	THE YOUNG ICONS	77890926/ 4109313	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	TRENDING FUNNY	86901435	Pending	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	URBAN STYLE	78666419/ 3835113	Cancelled ²	USA

¹ Abandoned on January 29, 2018.

SC1:4607438.2

² Cancelled on April 7, 2017.

Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Status	Country
Entertainment Content, Inc.	WE HAVE A DREAM	78774713/ 3250815	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	WE THE PEOPLE	85097000/ 4179972	Registered	USA
Entertainment Content, Inc.	WHO WANTS TO DATE A COMEDIAN	85198967/ 4126431	Registered	USA
Entertainment Studios Digital Media, LLC		77875615 3852633	Registered	USA
Entertainment Studios Networks, Inc.	Pets.tv	86396852 5010524	Registered	USA
Entertainment Studios Networks, Inc.	PetsTV	78530166/ 3046128	Registered	USA
Entertainment Studios Networks, Inc.	petstv.com	78530114/ 3049973	Registered	USA
Entertainment Studios Motion Pictures, LLC	F	86836063 5007267	Registered	USA
Entertainment Studios Motion Pictures, LLC	Freestyle Digital Media	86827250 5020944	Registered	USA
Entertainment Studios Motion Pictures, LLC	Freestyle Releasing	86827676 5020947	Registered	USA
Entertainment Studios Motion Pictures, LLC	Turtles Crossing	86826627	Pending	USA
ES.TV, Inc.	ES.tv	77788639/ 4112213	Registered	USA
MyDestination.TV, Inc.	MyDestination.tv	77788641/ 4158156	Registered	USA
Smart Media, Inc.	SmartTV.com	85406477/ 4522354	Registered	USA
Smart Media, Inc.	smart s	74523063/ 2286864	Registered	USA

SC1:4607438.2

Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Status	Country
Smart Media, Inc.	Smart TV	85043149/ 4099700	Registered	USA
Smart Media, Inc.	The Smart Way To Watch TV	85406461/ 4522353	Registered	USA
The Gossip Queens, Inc.	THE GOSSIP QUEENS	77782172/ 3975149	Registered	USA

II. Trade Names

Grantor	Other Name Used
CF Entertainment Inc.	Entertainment Studios
Entertainment Studios Motion Pictures,	Freestyle Releasing
LLC	Freestyle Digital Media Turtles Crossing
	Turtles Crossing

SC1:4607438.2

Schedule B

Each of the below is a "Grantor":

- 1. CF ENTERTAINMENT INC.
- 2. AMERICA'S COURT, INC.
- 3. BYRON ALLEN ENTERTAINMENT, LLC
- 4. CARS.TV, INC.
- 5. COMEDY.TV, INC.
- 6. COMICS UNLEASHED PRODUCTIONS, INC.
- 7. THE GOSSIP QUEENS, INC.
- 8. ENTERTAINMENT CONTENT, INC.
- 9. ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS, INC.
- 10. ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
- 11. ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.COM, INC.
- 12. ENTERTAINMENTSTUDIOS.NET, INC.
- 13. ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MEDIA INC.
- 14. ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS NETWORKS, INC.
- 15. ES.TV, INC.
- 16. THE FIRST FAMILY MEDIA, INC.
- 17. FORECLOSURE NETWORK, INC.
- 18. JUSTICE CENTRAL NETWORKS, INC.
- 19. JUSTICE CENTRAL MEDIA, INC.
- 20. MYDESTINATION.TV, INC.
- 21. MR. BOX OFFICE MEDIA, INC.
- 22. PETS.TV, INC.
- 23. RECIPE.TV, INC.
- 24. SMART MEDIA, INC.
- 25. URBAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION
- 26. ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS MOTION PICTURES, LLC.
- 27. ENTERTAINMENT STUDIOS DIGITAL MEDIA, LLC

SC1:4607438.2

RECORDED: 03/22/2018